
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

TREVOR HUGHES, on behalf of himself and
all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,

    v.

BRITISH AIRWAYS, PLC; and VIRGIN
ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LIMITED,

Defendants.
                                                                           /

No. C 06-04003 WHA

ORDER OF REFERRAL

This action appears to be one of several cases currently pending in the Northern District

of California involving alleged price fixing in the sale of transportation services to or from the

United Kingdom.  The earliest-filed action before an Article III judge was Corissa A. McDill v.

British Airways, PLC, Case No. C 06-3940 MMC.  Pursuant to Civil Local Rule 3-12(c), the

Court refers this matter to Judge Maxine Chesney for the purpose of determining whether it is

related as defined in Civil Local Rule 3-12(a).

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  July 6, 2006                                                                
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Case 3:06-cv-04003-CRB     Document 7      Filed 07/06/2006     Page 1 of 1
Hughes v. British Airways, PLC et al Doc. 7

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-candce/case_no-3:2006cv04003/case_id-181544/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2006cv04003/181544/7/
http://dockets.justia.com/

