Hughe

es v. E	British A	irways, PLC et al				
		Case 3:06-cv-04003-CRB	Document 7	Filed 07/06/2006	Page 1 of 1	
For the Northern District of California	1					
	2					
	3					
	4					
	5					
	6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
	7	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
	8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
	9					
	10	TREVOR HUGHES, on beha all others similarly situated,	lf of himself and	self and No. C 06-04003 WHA		
	11	Plaintiff,				
	12	V. ORDER OF REFERRAL				
	13	BRITISH AIRWAYS, PLC; and VIRGIN				
	14	ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LIMITED,				
	15	Defendants.	/	/		
	16	This action appears to be one of several cases currently pending in the Northern District				
	17	This action appears to be one of several cases currently pending in the Northern District of California involving alleged price fixing in the sale of transportation services to or from the				
	18	of California involving alleged price fixing in the sale of transportation services to or from the United Kingdom. The earliest-filed action before an Article III judge was <i>Corissa A. McDill v.</i>				
	19	British Airways, PLC, Case No. C 06-3940 MMC. Pursuant to Civil Local Rule 3-12(c), the				
	20	Court refers this matter to Judge Maxine Chesney for the purpose of determining whether it is				
	21	related as defined in Civil Local Rule 3-12(a).				
	22 22					
	23 24	IT IS SO ORDERED	•			
	24 25					
	23 26	Dated: July 6, 2006		Win Ahme	-	
	20 27			WILLIAM ALSUP UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		
	28					
	-0					

United States District Court